
34ème OPEN 10-12 TCBB
Tennis Europe Junior Tour

Week of

25 DéC. 2023
City,Country

Boulogne-Billancourt, FRA

ORDER OF PLAY mercredi 28 déc. 
2022 Page 1 of 2

Tourn. Key

TE-FRA-01A-2023
Referee 

Philippe GROS 

Court 1
Starting at 09:00

GS 12 R32 

Salome CHAUMETTE (FRA)

vs.
Khadija ADENIRAN (USA)

6-0 6-0 

Court 2
Starting at 09:00

GS 12 R32 

Rose THACH (FRA)
vs.

Lara Xenia GANTENBEIN (SUI)

6-2 6-0 

Court 3
Starting at 09:00

BS 12 R32 

Mario VUKOVIC (FRA)

vs.
Chahine BEN AISSA (FRA)

6-0 6-1 

Court 4
Starting at 09:00

GS 12 R32 

Milena PANIKOVA
vs.

ANDO TIANTSOA RATRE (MAD)

6-2 6-3 

Court 5
Starting at 09:00

GS 12 R32 

COLLEEN ADANNOU ZONON (FRA)

vs.
Daniel BARANES (ISR)

6-2 6-1 

1

Followed by
GS 12 R32 

Ines TROLEZ (FRA)
vs.

MARIA SOPHIA BAJDECHI (ROU)

6-2 6-0 

Followed by
BS 12 R32 

Arno AVETISYAN (ARM)

vs.
Maxence DESTAPPE (FRA)

6-0 6-0 

Followed by
GS 12 R32 

Benedetta TERZOLI (ITA)

vs.
Keren QUEENCY (NED)

6-1 6-0 

Followed by
GS 12 R32 

Capucine DOURNES (FRA)

vs.
Liv ZINGG (GBR)

6-0 6-2 

Followed by
BS 12 R32 

Leon BEKKER (GBR)
vs.

Lucas Ariel HERRERA SANCHEZ (GER)

4-6 6-2 6-1 

2

Not Before 10:45
BS 12 R32 

Amaury PIERRE (FRA)
vs.

Luka MITROVIC (CRO)

6-4 7-5 

Not Before 10:45
GS 12 R32 

elizaveta PETROCHENKO (GEO)

vs.
Leora LOPES FERREIRA (FRA)

6-3 7-6(4) 

Not Before 10:45
BS 12 R32 

Modibo BADIANE (FRA)
vs.

Nils KORNMANN (FRA)

6-4 6-2 

Not Before 10:45
GS 12 R32 

Oliwia KADZIELSKA (POL)

vs.
Angelina CERDIC (GER)

7-6(4) 6-2 

Not Before 10:45
BS 12 R32 

Hippolyte AMICE (FRA)

vs.
Hippolyte GALOIS (FRA)

6-2 6-0 

3

Followed by
GS 12 R32 

Emilia HENNINGSEN (DEN)

vs.
Kira SHURASHOVA (LAT)

6-3 6-3 

Followed by
GS 12 R32 

C harlotte HA C Q UA RD (FRA )

vs.
Capucine CHARCOSSET (FRA)

6-0 6-2 

Followed by
BS 12 R32 

Leo DESCHAMPS (FRA)
vs.

Edoardo GHISELLI (IT A )

6-3 4-6 6-1 

Followed by
GS 12 R32 

Lola TREMELLAT (FRA)

vs.
Grace WATSON (GBR)

6-1 4-6 6-3 

Followed by
GS 12 R32 

Isabel MCLAIN (GBR)
vs.

Daniel BLUSTEIN (ISR)

6-0 6-4 

4

Not Before 13:00
GS 12 R32 

A mbre LE PRUNENEC  (FRA )

vs.
Alexandra SHREIDER (UKR)

6-2 4-6 6-3 

Not Before 13:00
BS 12 R32 

A rthur DE DA MPIERRE (F IN)

vs.
thomas GRÉVOUL (FRA )

6-0 6-2 

Not Before 13:00
GS 12 R32 

Lohann CUXAC (FRA)
vs.

Darina MATVEJEVA (LAT)

6-1 6-1 

Not Before 13:00
BS 12 R32 

Rafael PAGONIS (GRE)

vs.
zakaria AZZAZ (FRA)

6-0 6-1 

Not Before 13:00
GS 12 R32 

Zofia BARCIK (POL)
vs.

DIONISIA KOUKOULI (GRE)

6-2 6-2 

5

 Any match on any court may be moved  O rder of P lay  released  Tournament Director  Referee
 S ingles A lternates sign-in before: 8:30
 Bonus Draw  sign-in until 30 min after the last match

 27 DéC . 2022 18:30
 Philippe JO LIO T  Philippe GRO S



34ème OPEN 10-12 TCBB
Tennis Europe Junior Tour

Week of

25 DéC. 2023
City,Country

Boulogne-Billancourt, FRA

ORDER OF PLAY mercredi 28 déc. 
2022 Page 2 of 2

Tourn. Key

TE-FRA-01A-2023
Referee 

Philippe GROS 

Court 1
Followed by
BS 12 R32 

ENZO PEDROSA (FRA)
vs.

MATIAS VEGA TEISSIER (FRA)

6-1 6-3 

Court 2
Followed by
BS 12 R32 

Hlib ZHYKHARYEV (UKR)

vs.
Phasin SINCHALONG (THA)

6-0 6-0 

Court 3
Followed by
BS 12 R32 

Arthur POUSSIN (FRA)
vs.

Badis SELMI (AUT)

6-4 4-6 6-1 

Court 4
Followed by

BS 12 R32 *** MOVED TO COURT 2 #7 ***

Samuel DAKESSIAN (FRA)

vs.
Mathieu YOSSA MONKAM (FRA)

6-0 6-0 

Court 5
Followed by
BS 12 R32 

Rogier VERBEET (NED)
vs.

IGOR BRANIA (FRA)

6-2 6-2 

6

Not Before 15:30
BS 12 R32 

Lars LINNMAN (SWE)
vs.

Pierre OUDEA-CASTERA (FRA)

7-5 6-0 

Not Before 15:30
BS 12 R32 

Noe MEURANT (FRA)
vs.

Max LORINCIK (SVK)

6-1 6-1 

Not Before 15:30
GD 12 R16 

Isabel MCLAIN (GBR) /
Grace WATSON (GBR)

vs.
Lara Xenia GANTENBEIN (SUI) /

Liv ZINGG (GBR)
6-2 6-4 

Not Before 15:30
GD 12 R16 

elizaveta PETROCHENKO (GEO) /

Kira SHURASHOVA (LAT)

vs.
Emilia HENNINGSEN (DEN) /

Lola TREMELLAT (FRA)

6-2 6-4 

Not Before 15:30
GD 12 R16 

Daniel BA RA NES (ISR) /

Daniel BLUSTEIN (ISR)

vs.
Charline BRESSAN (FRA) /
C harlotte HA C Q UA RD (FRA )

6-3 6-2 

7

Followed by
GD 12 R16 

Leora LOPES FERREIRA (FRA) /

Ines TROLEZ (FRA)
vs.

MARIA SOPHIA BAJDECHI (ROU) /

Milena PANIKOVA
6-2 6-2 

Followed by
GD 12 R16 

Salome C HA UMETTE (FRA ) /

ANDO TIANTSOA RATRE (MAD)

vs.
Lohann CUXAC (FRA) /

Rose THACH (FRA)
6-3 6-4 

Followed by
BD 12 R16 

Arno AVETISYAN (ARM) /
A rthur DE DA MPIERRE (F IN)

vs.
Arthur CROS (FRA) /
Clement HUGON (FRA)

6-2 6-2 

Followed by
BD 12 R16 

zakaria AZZAZ (FRA) /
Leo DESCHAMPS (FRA)

vs.
C hahine BEN A ISSA  (FRA ) /

Adrian SHEIN (EST)
6-0 6-2 

Followed by
BD 12 R16 

Lias NIEVERGELT  (SUI) /

Ivan VOLKOV (SUI)
vs.

Liel AMAR (ISR) /
Ophir Adar SZEKELY (ISR)

4-6 6-2 [10-4] 

8

Followed by
GD 12 R16 

Capucine CHARCOSSET (FRA) /

Ambre LE PRUNENEC (FRA)

vs.
Safiya MARIF (FRA) /
Julia RODICQ (FRA)

6-1 6-2 

Followed by
GD 12 R16 

RACHELE SALEPPICO (ITA) /

Benedetta TERZOLI (ITA)

vs.
A ngelina CERDIC (GER) /

Alexandra SHREIDER (UKR)

2-6 7-5 [10-8] 

Followed by
BD 12 R16 

Arthur CHERY (FRA) /
Mathieu YOSSA MONKAM (FRA)

vs.
Modibo BADIANE (FRA) /

IGOR BRANIA (FRA)
6-2 6-3 

Followed by
GD 12 R16 

nadia BENYA HIA  (FRA ) /

Tanis SITI (FRA)
vs.

DIONISIA KOUKOULI (GRE) /

Darina MATVEJEVA (LAT)

6-4 6-7(5) [10-6] 

9

Followed by
BD 12 R16 

TRISTAN DUCROS (FRA) /
MATIAS VEGA TEISSIER (FRA)

vs.
Luys CALIN (GER) /

Lucas Ariel HERRERA SANCHEZ (GER)

2-6 6-2 [10-8] 

10

 Any match on any court may be moved  O rder of P lay  released  Tournament Director  Referee
 S ingles A lternates sign-in before: 8:30
 Bonus Draw  sign-in until 30 min after the last match

 27 DéC . 2022 18:30
 Philippe JO LIO T  Philippe GRO S


